## No.PF.3(267)HR-I/2017 Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 14th January, 2025

## OFFICE ORDER NO.16/2025

Mr. Javed Iqbal Khan, SJS (Communication/Commerce) is assigned to look after the official business of the post of AFS (Exp/Dev) with immediate effect and until further orders.

This issues with the approval of Finance Secretary.

(Qalandar Khan) Section Officer (HR-I)

## Distribution:-

- SA to Finance Minister.
- 2. SA to Finance Secretary.
- SA to Special Secretary Finance.
- 4. Officer concerned.
- PSs to AFS(CF/HRM)/AFS(IF/Inv)/AFS(EF)/AFS(Regs/Lit)/AFS(Exp/Dev)/AFS(B).
- 6. PS to SJS(HRM).
- 7. All SJS/JS (Expenditures/Dev), Finance Division.
- 8. DS(HR/B&A/Services/QA/Council/Coord)
- 9. DDO, Finance Division.
- 10. S.Os(HR-II/III/IV)/Services-I&II)/B&A/Council/Doc/Protocol/Confidential/Library/ 2011
- 11. Web Master, Finance Division
- 12. Office Order file/Personal file.